HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2986

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 24

1	On page 6 of the printed bill, line 14, delete "differently" and insert "by a different method".
2	In line 19, delete "different compensation" and insert "a different method of compensation".
3	In line 27, delete "different compensation" and insert "a different method of compensation".
4	After line 30, insert:
5	"(4) Failure by the department, the authority or a distributee to object to a request for a dif
6	ferent method of compensation under this section does not preclude the department, the authority
7	or a distributee from objecting to the amount of the personal representative's compensation set forth
8	in the final account filed under ORS 116.083 on the basis that the compensation exceeds the rea
9	sonable value of the services actually provided by the personal representative.".
10	